
SETBACK 

NOTE: 
T."""""""PROvIDE LOW CONSUMPTION WATER CLOSETS AND 

SHOWERHEADS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUC'nON. EXISTING 
'MiOER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW 
WATER CONSUMPTION. 

2. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR AU. D'NELLING 
UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER'S 
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT FORAL TERATlONS, REPAIRS, OR 
ADDITIONS, EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOUARS. ($1,000) 
(R314.e.2) 

AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTAU.ED iN EACH 
SLEEPING 
ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GMNG ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, 
AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE 
THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE NTERCONNECTED 
SO THAT ACTUATION OFONE ALARMWILLACTlVATEAU. THE ALARMS 
WITHIN THE INDMDUAL DWELLING UNIT. iN NEW CONSTRUCTION 
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE 
FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALl. BE EQUIPPED WITH A 
IPiT'TERY'B1l:IruPAAD [un &Ai IERT"SItMAL-- --

3. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 
15- AND 20-AMPERE OUTlETS INSTALLED iN D'NELLING UNIT 
BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARc.FAULT CIRCUIT 
INTERRUPTER(S). CEC 21D.12{b}. 

4. A MINIMUM 4" EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE PROVIDED. A ~~I.!";!'.~.!"'1l1 
CANNOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6 FT. AND CANNOT BE CONCEALED. 
DRYER EXHAUST CANNOT EXCEED 14 FT. WITH A MAX. OF TWO 90 
DEGREE ELBOWS. 

5. R-4 INSULATION SHALL BE INSTAllED ON THE FIRST 5 FEET OF HOT 
AND COLD WATER PIPES. 

8. ALL HOT WATER PIPING 314' OR LARGER, FROM THE WATER 
HEATER 10 THE KITCHEN FIXlURES SHALL HAVE R-4 
INSUAlATION. 

7. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE FOOT CLEAR 
AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER 
DISTRIBunON FACILmES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, 
TRANSFORMERS VAUL15, PUMPS. VALVES, t.ETERS, 
APPURTENANCES, 
ETC.) OR 10 THE LOCATION OF THE HooK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION 
SHAU. NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LlNES·WHETHER 
OR NOT THE UNES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPEIUY. FAlWRE 10 
COMPI. Y MAY CAUSE CONSTRCTION DELAYS AND.'ORAOOmONAI. 
EXPENSES. 

8. PROVIDE 70 INCH HIGH NON-ABSORBENTWAU. ADJACENT 10 
SHOWERAND APPROVED SHATTER-RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR 
SHOWER ENCLOSURE. 

9. AN APPROVED SEISMIC SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTAllED ON 
THE FUEL GAS UNE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY 
METERAND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED 10 THE EXTERIOR OF THE 
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER 
ORDINACE 170,158) SEPARATE PWMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED. 

10. PWt.EING FIXlURESARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TOA 
SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAl. 

11. 

". 

SYSTEM. (R308.3) 

BATHTUBS AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS AND 
A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARn.ENTS SHALL BE 

R~~. ~+-~-r-+-t-1--r-t 

I 

BRIDGE 

"""'" 

LIVING 
HDWD 

---1'":-----:-1 
I', /' I 
I .. ~ .. I 
I Siql~HT I 

i/~i 
~ _____ ':.:J 

I 
I 
I 

BDRM1 
HDWD 

~. 

I ,~ 

~-----------------

~I 
bjl 
I 
I 
I 

--- --- --- --- --- -- -- ----
FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH:w:,,:,~, •• ,~.c-:r'-<~ ________ """"~~~~~~~~~ ____ -'f-__ ~"C>"~~~~::~~~~ ____ '"'-______ --------'".c--------'"----------------CEO<-----------------;: SURFACE SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS 
ABOVE THE FLOOR. 

13. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALl. BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED I 
LABELING AGENCY. SUCH LABEL SHALl. STATE THE APPROVED 
LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND 
PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING !RESEARCH REPORT NOT 

~ (R3118.6.9) I 
14. WATER HEATER t.I.IST BE STRAPPED TOWAIJ. (SEC.507.3, LAPC) 

15. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED SHALL BE 
LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. 

16. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FORALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR 
ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000), EXISTING 
DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES 
OR FUEL-BURNING APPLICANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A 
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R316.1. 
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE 
SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE 
PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R3152) 

17. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE 
PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR 
GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 44303.1 OR 
SHAU. BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO 
PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT -CANDLES OVER 
THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE FLOOR 
CEVEL 
(R303.1) 
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KENNETH DAVID LEE 13844 VENTURA BLVD. STE. 100 
SHERMAN OAKS CA 91423 

~ ARCHITECT A. I. A. (818) 990 - 0391 
(818) 990 - 3749 FAX 

KLiEN RESIDENCE 
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 

SECOND FLOOR PLAN 
1,527 SQ. FT. 

WALL AND SYMBOL KEY: -- EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN 
NEW STUD WALL 
REFINISH EXSmNG WALL 

:&III! 2x8 PLUMBING WALL 

~ 
DATE: 07.13.12 

SCALE: 1\8" = 1'-0" 
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